# U03000051187

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
18/26	Correc	tion;			
·					
63-	- 511	87			

Office Use Only



700025622247

12/26/03--01027--004 \*\*25.00



03 DEC 25 PH 4: 32

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

	·				
SUBJECT: A COAT ABOVE LLC (Name of Corporation)					
DOCUMENT NUMBER: L0300051187					
The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee are submitted for	r filing.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	e following:				
Jodi K. Mustoe, Esc (Name of Person)	quire				
Cox! & Rouse, P.A.					
(Name of Firm/Company)					
240 Lookout Place					
(Address)					
Maitland, FL 327. (City/State and Zip Code)	51				
For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
Jodi K. Mustoe, Esquire at (Name of Person)	407 ) 644-5225 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  25.00  W \$35.00 Filing Fee (Liability Co.)  \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status					
☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ☐ \$52.50	Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & cd Copy				
Amendment Section A Division of Corporations D P.O. Box 6327 40	treet Address: Limendment Section Division of Corporations 09 E. Gaines Street				

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST	<u>r</u> :	The name of the limited liability company is:			
A	COAT-	ABOVE LLC Document #L03000051187		Ÿ	
SECO	<u>ND</u> :	The articles of organization or the application to transact business			
(CH	ECK T	HE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE ST.	ATEMENT		
X	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  The Manager of LLC is listed incorrectly.				
1	ncorr	ect: Article IV- MGR Diane Richardson MGI	Rilly Ri	chards:	
Co	o <u>rr</u> ect	: Article IV- MGR Billy W. Richardson			
		e Diane Richardson from Articles of Organiza e Billy W. Richardson to Manager.	tion and		
X	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction is as follows:				
	Billy	W. Richardson is now the Manager of this LL	C		
	(Dian	e Richardson signed the original Articles of	<u>Organiza</u> ti	on .	
	but	is no longer a member of the LLC)			
			03 1AL		
Dated:		December 24,2003	DEC 26	Americans	
	C	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member  Billy W. Richardson	PH 4: 32	J	
		Typed or printed name of signee	- <b>-</b>		
		Filing Fee: \$25.00			

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (optional)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED 62 950 42 FX 3: 29

The undersigned, being of legal age and competent to contract, for the purpose of organizing a limited liability company pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization, and hereby agree and certify as follows:

### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

A Coat Above LLC

#### ARTICLE II

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1025 Seminole Bear Trail Pierson, Florida 32180

The Managers may from time to time designate such other address and place of the principal office of this Limited Liability Company as it may see fit without amendment of these Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE III

The initial registered address of this Limited Liability Company and the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Jodi K. Mustoe, Esquire Cox & Rouse, P.A. 240 Lookout Place Maitland, Florida 32751

The Limited Liability Company may change its registered agent or the location of its registered office, or both, from time to time without amendment of these Articles of Organization.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I

am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes  Registered Agent's Signature  ARTICLE IV  The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member, all of whom will hold no less than ten percent (10%) ownership of this limited liability company, is as follows:						
Title:	·	Name and Address:				
MGR	:	Diane Richardson 1025 Seminole Bear Trail Pierson, Florida 32180				
MGRM	:	Billy W. Richardson 1025 Seminole Bear Trail Pierson, Florida 32180				
ARTICLE V						
This Limited Liability Company shall commence existence on November 26, 2003, and shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law.						
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:						
Dian Richardson						
In accordance with sec	mber or an autotion 608.408(3	thorized representative of a member.  ), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.				
_		Richardson e of signee				